10.

11.

12.

13.

YOSVANY OJEDA (YOSVANY
OJEDA)

6 Races

JOHN ROAN (ROAN LOFT)
6 Races

RANDYS SANSO (SANSO
LOFT)

6 Races

SAMMY RASSAOUANI
(SAMMY)

6 Races

KENNIER PALMIRA (KPL
FAMILY LOFT)

6 Races

EDDIE MONTALVO (DEJA VU
LOFT)

6 Races

MANUEL RODRIGUEZ
(GALLO LOFT)

6 Races

STEFAN VASKO (STEFAN
VASKO)

6 Races

JAN JAWORSKI (JF
JAWORSKI)

6 Races

ANDREW GUIMOND
(AAA+BORGES LOFT)

6 Races

ROBERT FREY (FREY
BROTHERS LOFT)

6 Races

JOHN STEPHEN (STEPHEN
BROS)

6 Races

JORGE CRESPO (ANUNAKI
LOFT)

6 Races

Average Speed
Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025
YB

Release: A | Dist: All | Section:
Any

November 10th 2025, 2:30 pm
Average Speed: 1533.917 YPM

Total Distance: 1046.920 Miles Total Time: 20:1:13
Average Speed: 1533.487 YPM
Total Distance: 1036.727 Miles Total Time: 19:49:51

Average Speed: 1533.45 YPM

Total Distance: 1054.774 Miles Total Time: 20:10:36
Average Speed: 1527.188 YPM

Total Distance: 1048.163 Miles Total Time: 20:7:57
Average Speed: 1526.49 YPM

Total Distance: 1029.574 Miles Total Time: 19:47:4
Average Speed: 1526.207 YPM

Total Distance: 1047.270 Miles Total Time: 20:7:41
Average Speed: 1524.915 YPM

Total Distance: 1038.314 Miles Total Time: 19:58:23
Average Speed: 1524.17 YPM

Total Distance: 1108.562 Miles Total Time: 21:20:5
Average Speed: 1522.563 YPM

Total Distance: 1036.289 Miles Total Time: 19:57:53
Average Speed: 1521.409 YPM

Total Distance: 1108.905 Miles Total Time: 21:22:48
Average Speed: 1520.776 YPM

Total Distance: 1037.601 Miles Total Time: 20:0:49
Average Speed: 1518.006 YPM

Total Distance: 1104.985 Miles Total Time: 21:21:8
Average Speed: 1515.689 YPM

Total Distance: 1043.278 Miles Total Time: 20:11:26

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-YB/averageSpeed/
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14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

217.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

MIKE MALAY (MALAY LOFT)
6 Races

JOSEPH CHARVAT (TWIN
POINTS)

6 Races

FABIAN TORRES (TN LOFT)
6 Races

JOSE RIVERA (RIVERA LOFT)
6 Races

JERRY STONE (GOLD STAR
LOFT)

6 Races

YOHANDER MONTERO
(MONTERO LOFT 2)

6 Races

LUKE MALIBORSKI (LUKE
LOFT)

6 Races

LARRY MUSICK (MUSICK
LOFT)

6 Races

JACK TEDESCO (TEDESCO)
6 Races

JERRY MCINTOSH
(J.McINTOSH)

6 Races

JORGE VEGA (SHERIFF LOFT)
6 Races

JOHN MARLES (J &)
MARLES)

6 Races

JOSE DE LA FE (DE LA FE
LOFT)

6 Races

MARIO HURTADO (MARIO
HURTADO)

6 Races

STEVE MITCHELL (S&T
MITCHELL)

6 Races

YUVEL BARRETO
(AMERICAN KING CUP)

6 Races

LENIER GANDARA
(GANDARA LOFT)

6 Races

LASZLO SZENTENDREI
(LASZLO SZz)

6 Races

JIM PORTENGA (J
PORTENGA)

6 Races

Average Speed: 1514.734 YPM
Total Distance: 1044.930 Miles
Average Speed: 1514.551 YPM

Total Distance: 1053.587 Miles
Average Speed: 1511.848 YPM
Total Distance: 1045.691 Miles
Average Speed: 1511.488 YPM
Total Distance: 1045.127 Miles
Average Speed: 1506.476 YPM

Total Distance: 1105.912 Miles
Average Speed: 1505.424 YPM

Total Distance: 1055.617 Miles
Average Speed: 1504.462 YPM

Total Distance: 1053.140 Miles
Average Speed: 1502.728 YPM

Total Distance: 1105.389 Miles
Average Speed: 1500.744 YPM
Total Distance: 1102.582 Miles
Average Speed: 1498.849 YPM

Total Distance: 1106.721 Miles
Average Speed: 1497.862 YPM
Total Distance: 1036.827 Miles
Average Speed: 1497.479 YPM

Total Distance: 1044.944 Miles
Average Speed: 1497.232 YPM

Total Distance: 1045.312 Miles
Average Speed: 1495.973 YPM

Total Distance: 1047.689 Miles
Average Speed: 1495.599 YPM

Total Distance: 1110.747 Miles
Average Speed: 1495.068 YPM

Total Distance: 1041.063 Miles
Average Speed: 1489.277 YPM

Total Distance: 1043.766 Miles
Average Speed: 1482.492 YPM

Total Distance: 1106.175 Miles
Average Speed: 1480.757 YPM

Total Distance: 1105.946 Miles

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-YB/averageSpeed/

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

20:14:7

20:24:19

20:17:19

20:16:57

21:32:1

20:34:7

20:32:1

21:34:38

21:33:3

21:39:33

20:18:16

20:28:7

20:28:46

20:32:35

21:47:6

20:25:32

20:33:30

21:53:14

21:54:30
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33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

ANASTACIO ROMAN
(BUSHMASTER)

6 Races

MARIAN HAREZA (MARIAN
HAREZA)

6 Races

BRUCE CERONE
(WOODSENDPERRY)

6 Races

ISRAEL JIMENEZ (ISRAEL
LOFT)

6 Races

YASSER CASANOVA
(CASANOVA FAMILY LOFT)
6 Races

BRUCE LATTIMER (B
LATTIMER)

6 Races

JOSEPH GENTILE (PARKVIEW
LOFT)

6 Races

IDALBERTO QUINTERO
(QUINTERO LOFT)

6 Races

OSCAR AGUILERA (OSCAR
AGULIERA)

6 Races

DONALD FORSYTH JR (VAN
FORSYTH LOFT)

6 Races

DENNIS GAYLORD (D
GAYLORD)

6 Races

LUIS RODRIGUEZ (HEAVEN
ANGELS LOFT)

6 Races

GILBERT DELGADO (DR
LOFT)

6 Races

JOHNNY GIDDENS
(JOHNEBGOOD)

6 Races

Average Speed: 1480.322 YPM

Total Distance: 1036.381 Miles
Average Speed: 1480.04 YPM

Total Distance: 1058.419 Miles
Average Speed: 1468.771 YPM

Total Distance: 1107.570 Miles
Average Speed: 1467.486 YPM

Total Distance: 1058.669 Miles
Average Speed: 1464.315 YPM

Total Distance: 1043.316 Miles
Average Speed: 1462.129 YPM

Total Distance: 1105.115 Miles
Average Speed: 1461.743 YPM

Total Distance: 1112.728 Miles
Average Speed: 1458.618 YPM

Total Distance: 1051.843 Miles
Average Speed: 1453.903 YPM

Total Distance: 1069.580 Miles
Average Speed: 1438.138 YPM

Total Distance: 1037.370 Miles
Average Speed: 1427.029 YPM

Total Distance: 1103.235 Miles
Average Speed: 1413.782 YPM

Total Distance: 1049.504 Miles
Average Speed: 1385.453 YPM

Total Distance: 1090.052 Miles
Average Speed: 1244.634 YPM

Total Distance: 1036.215 Miles

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-YB/averageSpeed/

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

20:32:11

20:58:37

22:7:10

21:9:41

20:53:59

22:10:15

22:19:46

21:9:10

21:34:45

21:9:32

22:40:39

21:46:30

23:4:44

24:25:16
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