Average Speed Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025 YB

Release: A | Dist: All | Section: Any

November 10th 2025, 2:30 pm

1.	YOSVANY OJEDA (YOSVANY OJEDA)	Average Speed: 1533.917 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1046.920 Miles	Total Time: 20:1:13
2.	JOHN ROAN (ROAN LOFT)	Average Speed: 1533.487 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1036.727 Miles	Total Time: 19:49:51
3.	RANDYS SANSO (SANSO LOFT)	Average Speed: 1533.45 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1054.774 Miles	Total Time: 20:10:36
4.	SAMMY RASSAOUANI (SAMMY)	Average Speed: 1527.188 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1048.163 Miles	Total Time: 20:7:57
5.	KENNIER PALMIRA (KPL FAMILY LOFT)	Average Speed: 1526.49 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1029.574 Miles	Total Time: 19:47:4
6.	EDDIE MONTALVO (DEJA VU LOFT)	Average Speed: 1526.207 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1047.270 Miles	Total Time: 20:7:41
7.	MANUEL RODRIGUEZ (GALLO LOFT)	Average Speed: 1524.915 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1038.314 Miles	Total Time: 19:58:23
8.	STEFAN VASKO (STEFAN VASKO)	Average Speed: 1524.17 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1108.562 Miles	Total Time: 21:20:5
9.	JAN JAWORSKI (JF JAWORSKI)	Average Speed: 1522.563 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1036.289 Miles	Total Time: 19:57:53
10.	ANDREW GUIMOND (AAA+BORGES LOFT)	Average Speed: 1521.409 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1108.905 Miles	Total Time: 21:22:48
11.	ROBERT FREY (FREY BROTHERS LOFT)	Average Speed: 1520.776 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1037.601 Miles	Total Time: 20:0:49
12.	JOHN STEPHEN (STEPHEN BROS)	Average Speed: 1518.006 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1104.985 Miles	Total Time: 21:21:8
13.	JORGE CRESPO (ANUNAKI LOFT)	Average Speed: 1515.689 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1043.278 Miles	Total Time: 20:11:26

14.	MIKE MALAY (MALAY LOFT)	Average Speed: 1514.734 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1044.930 Miles	Total Time: 20:14:7
15.	JOSEPH CHARVAT (TWIN	Average Speed: 1514.551 YPM	
	POINTS)		
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1053.587 Miles	Total Time: 20:24:19
16.	FABIAN TORRES (TN LOFT)	Average Speed: 1511.848 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1045.691 Miles	Total Time: 20:17:19
17.	JOSE RIVERA (RIVERA LOFT)	Average Speed: 1511.488 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1045.127 Miles	Total Time: 20:16:57
18.	JERRY STONE (GOLD STAR LOFT)	Average Speed: 1506.476 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1105.912 Miles	Total Time: 21:32:1
19.	YOHANDER MONTERO (MONTERO LOFT 2)	Average Speed: 1505.424 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1055.617 Miles	Total Time: 20:34:7
20.	LUKE MALIBORSKI (LUKE LOFT)	Average Speed: 1504.462 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1053.140 Miles	Total Time: 20:32:1
21.	LARRY MUSICK (MUSICK	Average Speed: 1502.728 YPM	
	LOFT)		
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1105.389 Miles	Total Time: 21:34:38
22.	JACK TEDESCO (TEDESCO)	Average Speed: 1500.744 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1102.582 Miles	Total Time: 21:33:3
23.	JERRY MCINTOSH (J.McINTOSH)	Average Speed: 1498.849 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1106.721 Miles	Total Time: 21:39:33
24.	JORGE VEGA (SHERIFF LOFT)	Average Speed: 1497.862 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1036.827 Miles	Total Time: 20:18:16
25.	JOHN MARLES (J & J MARLES)	Average Speed: 1497.479 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1044.944 Miles	Total Time: 20:28:7
26.	JOSE DE LA FE (DE LA FE LOFT)	Average Speed: 1497.232 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1045.312 Miles	Total Time: 20:28:46
27.	MARIO HURTADO (MARIO HURTADO)	Average Speed: 1495.973 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1047.689 Miles	Total Time: 20:32:35
28.	STEVE MITCHELL (S&T MITCHELL)	Average Speed: 1495.599 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1110.747 Miles	Total Time: 21:47:6
29.	YUVEL BARRETO (AMERICAN KING CUP)	Average Speed: 1495.068 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1041.063 Miles	Total Time: 20:25:32
30.	LENIER GANDARA (GANDARA LOFT)	Average Speed: 1489.277 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1043.766 Miles	Total Time: 20:33:30
31.	LASZLO SZENTENDREI (LASZLO SZ)	Average Speed: 1482.492 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1106.175 Miles	Total Time: 21:53:14
32.	JIM PORTENGA (J PORTENGA)	Average Speed: 1480.757 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1105.946 Miles	Total Time: 21:54:30

33.	ANASTACIO ROMAN	Average Speed: 1480.322 YPM	
	(BUSHMASTER)		
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1036.381 Miles	Total Time: 20:32:11
34.	MARIAN HAREZA (MARIAN HAREZA)	Average Speed: 1480.04 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1058.419 Miles	Total Time: 20:58:37
35.	BRUCE CERONE	Average Speed: 1468.771 YPM	
	(WOODSENDPERRY)	-	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1107.570 Miles	Total Time: 22:7:10
36.	ISRAEL JIMENEZ (ISRAEL	Average Speed: 1467.486 YPM	
	LOFT)	-	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1058.669 Miles	Total Time: 21:9:41
37.	YASSER CASANOVA	Average Speed: 1464.315 YPM	
	(CASANOVA FAMILY LOFT)		
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1043.316 Miles	Total Time: 20:53:59
38.	BRUCE LATTIMER (B	Average Speed: 1462.129 YPM	
	LATTIMER)		
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1105.115 Miles	Total Time: 22:10:15
39.	JOSEPH GENTILE (PARKVIEW	Average Speed: 1461.743 YPM	
	LOFT)		
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1112.728 Miles	Total Time: 22:19:46
40.	IDALBERTO QUINTERO	Average Speed: 1458.618 YPM	
	(QUINTERO LOFT)		
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1051.843 Miles	Total Time: 21:9:10
41.	OSCAR AGUILERA (OSCAR	Average Speed: 1453.903 YPM	
	AGULIERA)		
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1069.580 Miles	Total Time: 21:34:45
42.	DONALD FORSYTH JR (VAN FORSYTH LOFT)	Average Speed: 1438.138 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1037.370 Miles	Total Time: 21:9:32
43.	DENNIS GAYLORD (D	Average Speed: 1427.029 YPM	
	GAYLORD)		
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1103.235 Miles	Total Time: 22:40:39
44.	LUIS RODRIGUEZ (HEAVEN	Average Speed: 1413.782 YPM	
	ANGELS LOFT)		
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1049.504 Miles	Total Time: 21:46:30
45.	GILBERT DELGADO (DR	Average Speed: 1385.453 YPM	
	LOFT)		
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1090.052 Miles	Total Time: 23:4:44
46.	JOHNNY GIDDENS	Average Speed: 1244.634 YPM	
	(JOHNEBGOOD)		
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1036.215 Miles	Total Time: 24:25:16